
 

Prince George's County 457(b) Deferred Compensation Plan  
2024 Contribution Changes Timeline  

Use the timeline below to determine when your contribution change will take effect in 
your paycheck. Changes made by Tuesday of a non-payroll week will be effective the 
following paycheck.  

 
2024 Contribution Changes Timeline  

Changes made through ... 
Effective Paycheck Date  

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 May 31, 2024 

Tuesday, June 4, 2024 June 14, 2024 

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 June 28, 2024 

Tuesday, July 2, 2024 July 12, 2024 

Tuesday, July 16, 2024 July 26, 2024 

Tuesday, July 30, 2024 August 9, 2024 

 Tuesday, August 13, 2024 August 23, 2024 

 Tuesday, August 27, 2024 September 6, 2024 

Tuesday, September 10, 2024 September 20, 2024 

Tuesday, September 24, 2024 October 4, 2024 

Tuesday, October 8, 2024 October 18, 2024 

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 November 1, 2024 

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 November 15, 2024 

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 November 27, 2024 

Tuesday, December 3, 2024 December 13, 2024 

Tuesday, December 17, 2024 December 27, 2024 

Tuesday, December 31, 2024 January 10, 2025 

The County will receive electronic biweekly files from Empower noting any changes requested 
by employees, which will be uploaded directly into the employees' payroll records.   

 
If you have any questions about the 457(b) Deferred Compensation Plan or want to start 
saving more for retirement, please contact PGCDeferredComp@co.pg.md.us. 

Office of Human Resources Management 
1400 McCormick Drive 
Largo, MD 20774 
301-883-6330 
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